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RISE Assessments

*Board Rule R2/7-404 & Code 53E-4-303
« Computer Adaptative Assessment
 Aligned to Utah Standards



https://www.schools.utah.gov/adminrules/R277-404
https://www.schools.utah.gov/adminrules/R277-404
https://www.schools.utah.gov/adminrules/R277-404
https://le.utah.gov/xcode/Title53E/Chapter4/53E-4-S303.html
https://le.utah.gov/xcode/Title53E/Chapter4/53E-4-S303.html
https://le.utah.gov/xcode/Title53E/Chapter4/53E-4-S303.html
https://le.utah.gov/xcode/Title53E/Chapter4/53E-4-S303.html
https://le.utah.gov/xcode/Title53E/Chapter4/53E-4-S303.html

y

RISE ELA Standards and Blueprint Changes

* New ELA standards approved April 2023
* Passage based, one cluster

* Only Reading standards assessed
* No Speaking & Listening or Language
standards assessed
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RISE ELA Standard Setting AE=
* Participants were educators from LEAS across
the state

* District and Charter school participants
* August 3-5, 2025
« Performance Level Descriptors reviewed

* Ordered Item Booklet Standard Setting
 Test items ordered by difficulty
 Educators determined where cuts should be
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' RISE ELA Performance Levels 2025 [JI§Y

Level 3 Level 4
Proficient Highly Proficient

Level 2

Approaching
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Level 1
Below Proficient
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28.39%
29.94%
31.13%
32.14%
34.0%

35.41%

Proficient

26.94%
25.57%
26.01%
25.88%
23.74%
22.22%

26.59%
27.21%
25.53%
27.24%
26.26%
27.53%

18.08%
17.28%
17.33%
14.74%
16.0%

14.84%
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ISE ELA Percent Proficient by Grade

Percent
Proficient
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Percent
Proficient
2025%*

44.67%
44.49%
42.86%
41.98%
42.26%
42.37%

Percent
Proficient
2024

46.4%
43.7%
48.0%
47.1%
42.2%
42.4%

2023

46.0%
44.0%
48.7%
45.0%
41.3%
41.8%
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IMPROVEMENT
SSSSSS
EMPOWERMENT
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Questions?
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